amount of Rs.1 70 lakh from the head of account 6851-00-109-74(P) for 
the Modernisation of Cannanore Co-operative Spinning Mills Ltd. 

(3) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased
to accord sanction for the relcase of an amount of Rs. 140,00,000 
(Rupees One crore Forty lakh Only) for the purchase of Lap former

machine and Comber components (Components SI.No.1&2 in the 

Administrative Sanction Government Order) for the Modernisation of 
Cannanore Co-operative Spinning Mills under Comprehensive Revival 

Scheme for Co-operative Spinning Mills (under TEXFED) as stipulatcd